NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - January 1, 2023 through January 31, 2023

Subject Key

No. of Stories per Subject

AGING AND RETIREMENT
AGRICULTURE AND ENVIRONMENT
ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT
EDUCATION

IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES
MEDICINE AND HEALTH

MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT
RACE, IDENTITY AND CULTURE
RELIGION

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Total Story Count

Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)

10
80
85 includes Sports
85
98
19 includes College
23
64 includes Health Care & Health Insurance
38
177
24
10
46
759
58:53:58

Program Codes (Pro) Code No. of Stories per Show
All Things Considered AT 373
Morning Edition ME 386
Total Story Count 759
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss) 58:53:58

AT, ME: newsmagazine featuring news headlines, interviews, produced pieces, and analysis

NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - Febrary 1, 2023 through February 28, 2023

Subject Key

No. of Stories per Subject

AGING AND RETIREMENT
AGRICULTURE AND ENVIRONMENT
ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT
EDUCATION

IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES
MEDICINE AND HEALTH

MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT
RACE, IDENTITY AND CULTURE
RELIGION

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Total Story Count

Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)

6
95
103 includes Sports
79
71
14 includes College
25
50 includes Health Care & Health Insurance
26
176
40
9
43
737
57:52:08

Program Codes (Pro) Code No. of Stories per Show
All Things Considered AT 378
Morning Edition ME 359
Total Story Count 737
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss) 57:52:08

AT, ME: newsmagazine featuring news headlines, interviews, produced pieces, and analysis

NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - March 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023

Subject Key

No. of Stories per Subject

AGING AND RETIREMENT
AGRICULTURE AND ENVIRONMENT
ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT
EDUCATION

IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES
MEDICINE AND HEALTH

MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT
RACE, IDENTITY AND CULTURE
RELIGION

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Total Story Count

Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)

11
93
99 includes Sports
107
112
30 includes College
29
68 includes Health Care & Health Insurance
22
208
39
4
50
872
67:18:04

Program Codes (Pro) Code No. of Stories per Show
All Things Considered AT 430
Morning Edition ME 442
Total Story Count 872
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss) 67:18:04

AT, ME: newsmagazine featuring news headlines, interviews, produced pieces, and analysis



