NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - January 1, 2023 through January 31, 2023

Subject Key	No. of Stories per Subject		
AGING AND RETIREMENT	10		
AGRICULTURE AND ENVIRONMENT	80		
ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT	85 includes Sports		
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE	85		
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT	98		
EDUCATION	19 includes College		
IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES	23		
MEDICINE AND HEALTH	64 includes Health Care & Health Insurance		
MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS	38		
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT	177		
RACE, IDENTITY AND CULTURE	24		
RELIGION	10		
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	46		
Total Story Count	759		
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)	58:53:58		

Program Codes (Pro)	Code	No. of Stories per Show	
All Things Considered	AT	373	
Morning Edition	ME	386	
Total Story Count		759	
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)		58:53:58	

AT, ME: newsmagazine featuring news headlines, interviews, produced pieces, and analysis

NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - Febrary 1, 2023 through February 28, 2023

Subject Key	No. of Stories per Subject		
AGING AND RETIREMENT	6		
AGRICULTURE AND ENVIRONMENT	95		
ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT	103 includes Sports		
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE	79		
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT	71		
EDUCATION	14 includes College		
IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES	25		
MEDICINE AND HEALTH	50 includes Health Care & Health Insurance		
MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS	26		
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT	176		
RACE, IDENTITY AND CULTURE	40		
RELIGION	9		
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	43		
Total Story Count	737		
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)	57:52:08		

Program Codes (Pro)	Code	No. of Stories per Show	
All Things Considered	AT	378	
Morning Edition	ME	359	
Total Story Count		737	
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)		57:52:08	

AT, ME: newsmagazine featuring news headlines, interviews, produced pieces, and analysis

NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - March 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023

NPR ISSUES/PROGRAMS (IP REPORT) - March 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023			
Subject Key	No. of Stories per Subject		
AGING AND RETIREMENT	11		
AGRICULTURE AND ENVIRONMENT	93		
ARTS AND ENTERTAINMENT	99 includes Sports		
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS AND FINANCE	107		
CRIME AND LAW ENFORCEMENT	112		
EDUCATION	30 includes College		
IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEES	29		
MEDICINE AND HEALTH	68 includes Health Care & Health Insurance		
MILITARY, WAR AND VETERANS	22		
POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT	208		
RACE, IDENTITY AND CULTURE	39		
RELIGION	4		
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	50		
Total Story Count	872		
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)	67:18:04		

Program Codes (Pro)	Code	No. of Stories per Show	
All Things Considered	AT	430	
Morning Edition	ME	442	
Total Story Count		872	
Total duration (hhh:mm:ss)		67:18:04	

AT, ME: newsmagazine featuring news headlines, interviews, produced pieces, and analysis